1-17
   The ERM-MUX/PLUS is a Rack Type E1 CSU/DSU Time Division Multiplexer
for Fractional E1 network access which is designed for non-stop operation and
provides an economic solution for central site installations. There are 10 slots
available for hot-swappable ERM-MUX/PLUS-I/O cards for installation into the
ERM-MUX/PLUS Rack. Two slots are provided for MUX-E1 cards, which may be
configured as four separate E1 links or for redundant 2+2 operation of the E1
lines, safe guarding against expensive network down time. Two slots are also

Fractional E1 Time Division
Multiplexer Rack Type
Ordering Information
Master Unit : Rack Mount ERM-MUX/PLUS Chassis
ERM-MUX-PLUS/AA-CH   19", 4U rack mount chassis for AC+AC power
ERM-MUX-PLUS/AD-CH   19" , 4U rack mount chassis for AC+DC power
ERM-MUX-PLUS/DD-CH   19" , 4U rack mount chassis for DC+DC power
Optional SNMP Module for ERM-MUX/PLUS
ERM-MUX-PLUS-SNMP   SNMP interface module
   (installs onto the CPU card)
Optional Cable (Non-included item)
CAB-DB62DB25F6-232-LS   RS-232 adapter cable for low speed:
   DB62 male to 6 x DB25 female, 2 meter
CAB-HP68MB34F-V35   V.35 adapter cable for high speed:
   HP68 male to 4 x MB34 female, 2 meter
CAB-HP68DB15F-X21   X.21 adapter cable for high speed:
   HP68 male to 4 x DB15 female, 2 meter
CAB-HP68DB37F-449   RS-449 adapter cable for high speed:
   HP68 male to 4 x DB37 male, 2 meter
CAB-HP68DB25F-530   RS-530 adapter cable for high speed:
   HP68 male to 4 x DB25 male, 2 meter
CAB-DB62DB25F5-X50-1   X.50 adapter cable for low speed:
   HP62 male to 5 x DB25 female, 2 meter
CAB-RJ45RJ11M-VOICE   Voice adapter cable for FXO, FXS, MAGNETO:
   RJ45 male to RJ-11 male, 2 meter
CAB-DB62DB62M-EXP   Expanded adapter cable for expanding rack:
   DB62 male to DB62 male, 0.4 meter
CAB-RJ45RJ45M-485   Connection adapter cable for connecting with
   SNMP, RJ45 male to RJ45 male, 0.4 meter
Optional LTU Card
ERM-MUX-PLUS-E1  2 channels main E1 LTU card:
  G.703/G.704 (Fractional E1)